### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FHS Acquisition, LLC	05/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLO Healthcare Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	5801 Goshen Springs Road NW	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Norcoss	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7009840

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 641-1600

Email: davidu@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Utykanski

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3573B-9/COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Utykanski

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0020

500221299

UU UVS H

source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0021

# STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 05/03/2006. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

FLO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

FHS ACQUISITION, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 3, 2006

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0022

Control No: 0353543 Date Filed: 05/03/2006 12:00 AM Cathy Cox Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF MERGER merging FHS ACQUISITION, LLC with and into

### FLO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 14-11-904 of the Georgia Statutes, the undersigned as the surviving limited liability company delivers to the Secretary of State these Articles of Merger and sets forth the following information:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Flō Healthcare Solutions, LLC.
- 2. The names of the two Georgia constituent limited liability companies that are parties to the merger are (i) FHS Acquisition, LLC and (ii) Flō Healthcare Solutions, LLC.
- 3. The Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company are not being amended as a result of the merger.
- 4. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 8000 W. Florissant, St. Louis, Missouri 63136-8506, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. The plan of merger has been duly authorized and approved by each constituent business entity in accordance with Code Section 14-11-903.

Date: May 1, 2006

Michael J. Molloy, Vice President of Member

KORPORATIONS DIVISION

2006-MAY -3 P 1:33

BTATS HU YRAN BROSK

State of Georgia Merger 1 Page(s)

2346846.2

RECORDED: 02/09/2007



PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0023